King Richard the Third

Reader 1

1.1.: Richard (Duke of Gloucester)

1.2.: Richard (Duke of Gloucester)

1.3.: Lord Grey, Richard (Duke of Gloucester), Marquess of Dorset, First Murderer
1.4.: Keeper, First Murderer

2.1.: Marquess of Dorset, Richard (Duke of Gloucester)

2.2.: Boy (Ned Plantagenet), Marquess of Dorset, Richard (Duke of Gloucester)
2.3.: Third Citizen

2.4.: Messenger

3.1.: Richard (Duke of Gloucester), Lord Cardinal Bourchier

3.2.: Messenger, Hastings the Pursuivant

3.3.: Lord Grey

3.4.: Richard (Duke of Gloucester)

3.5.: Richard (Duke of Gloucester)

3.6.

3.7.: Richard (Duke of Gloucester)

4.1.: Marquess of Dorset

4.2.: King Richard III

4.3.: King Richard III

4.4.: King Richard III

4.5.

5.1.: Sheriff

5.2.: Herbert

5.3.: King Richard III, Ghost of Prince Edward (son of Henry VI), Ghost of Grey
5.4.: King Richard I1I

5.5.
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King Rickard the Tiird”

Reader 2

1.1.
1.2.:
1.3.:
1.4.:
2.1
2.2
2.3.:
2.4.:
3.1.:
3.2
3.3
34.:
3.5.:
3.6.

3.7.:
4.1.
4.2.
4.3.:
4.4.:
4.5.:
5.1
5.2
5.3.:

5.4.
5.5.:

George (Duke of Clarence), Lord Hastings

Halberdier, Gentleman

Queen Elizabeth, Duke of Buckingham, Lord Hastings

George (Duke of Clarence)

Lord Hastings, Queen Elizabeth, Duke of Buckingham

Girl (Margaret Plantagenet), Queen Elizabeth, Duke of Buckingham, Lord Hastings
First Citizen

Archbishop of York, Queen Elizabeth, Richard (Duke of York)
Duke of Buckingham, Lord Hastings, Richard (Duke of York)
Lord Hastings, Duke of Buckingham

Ratcliffe

Lord Hastings, Duke of Buckingham, Ratcliffe

Duke of Buckingham

Duke of Buckingham

Queen Elizabeth

Duke of Buckingham, Page

Ratcliffe

Queen Elizabeth, Archbishop of York, Ratcliffe, First Messenger, Third Messenger

Christopher Urswick

Duke of Buckingham

Henry (Earl of Richmond)

Surrey, Henry (Earl of Richmond), Ratcliffe, Ghost of Clarence, Ghost of Hastings,
Ghost of one of the “young princes,” Ghost of Buckingham, Messenger

Henry (Earl of Richmond)
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King Rickard the Tiird”

1.1.
1.2.:
1.3.:
1.4.:
2.1
2.2
2.3.:
2.4.:
3.1.:
3.2
3.3
34.:
3.5.:
3.6.
3.7.:
4.1.
4.2.
4.3.:
4.4.:

4.5.:
5.1

5.2.
5.3

5.4.:
5.5.:

Reader 3
Brakenbury
Lady Anne
Earl Rivers, Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby), Queen Margaret, Catesby, Second Murderer

Brakenbury, Second Murderer

King Edward IV, Earl Rivers, Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby)

Duchess of York, Earl Rivers

Second Citizen

Duchess of York

Edward (Prince of Wales), Mayor of London, Catesby

Catesby, Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby), Priest

Earl Rivers, Vaughn

Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby), Bishop of Ely, Lovell

Lovell, Mayor of London

Scrivener

Catesby, Mayor of London

Duchess of York, Lady Anne, Brakenbury, Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby)

Catesby, Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby), James Tyrrell

James Tyrrell

Queen Margaret, Duchess of York, Catesby, Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby), Second Messenger, Fourth
Messenger

Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby)

Oxford, Blunt

Norfolk, Blunt, Catesby, Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby), Ghost of King Henry VI, Ghost of Rivers,
Ghost of Vaughn, Ghost of one of the “young princes,” Ghost of Lady Anne, First Lord to
Richmond

Catesby

Lord Stanley (Earl of Derby)
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